# OP \$40.00 4141806

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452945

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twitch Interactive, Inc.		11/13/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	After Hours Gaming League, LLC	
Street Address:	5634 Park Crest Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95118	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4141806	AFTER HOURS GAMING LEAGUE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214 206 4300

**Email:** jim@richardlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Struthers

Address Line 1: 8411 Preston Rd., Ste 890
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

James F. Struthers

/James F. Struthers/

DATE SIGNED:

12/01/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AHGL Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0654

900430600

### **SCHEDULE B**

# **Trademark Assignment Agreement**

WHEREAS, Twitch Interactive, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 225 Bush Street, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, San Francisco, CA 94104 ("*Assignor*") has rights in the trademark (the "*Trademark*") and related goodwill that is the subject of this assignment as set forth and incorporated herein by reference:

AFTER HOURS GAMING LEAGUE – US Trademark Registration No. 4141806

WHEREAS, After Hours Gaming League, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having a place of business at 5634 Park Crest Drive, San Jose, CA 95118 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademark rights and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark set forth above, together with that portion of its business relating to the Trademark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto, any and all applications and registrations for the Trademark that the Assignor holds or controls, and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement.

Signed this 13th day of November, 2017

**RECORDED: 12/01/2017** 

TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.
By: Colin Carrier
Name: Colin Carrier
Title: <u>cso</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0655